

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 222,837.83
 CALL ORDER : 240
 LETTING DATE : 03/25/03 10:00 AM
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

ROUTE : 45TH STREET
 CONTRACT ID : R -26683-A
 COUNTIES : LAKE
 DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/01/03 COMPLETION DATE
 URBAN PROJECT(S) : N793002

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-1035700 BUCKO CONSTRUCTION	\$ 169,946.00	100.0000%
2	35-1120685 WALSH & KELLY, INC.	\$ 173,753.16	102.2402%
3	35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	\$ 194,066.00	114.1927%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-1035700 BUCKO CONSTRUCTION UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) 35-1120685 WALSH & KELLY UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(3) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT							
0001	105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	7250.00000	7250.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0002	105-07038 FIELD OFFICE, A	2.000 MOS	3000.00000	6000.00	1800.00000	3600.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0003	110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	6797.80000	6797.80	8500.00000	8500.00	10820.00000	10820.00
0004	201-52370 CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	LUMP	5500.00000	5500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0005	202-60820 SURFACE MILLING, ASPHALT	3104.000 m2	2.50000	7760.00	3.00000	9312.00	2.15000	6673.60
0006	202-91385 INLET, REMOVE	2.000 EACH	170.00000	340.00	350.00000	700.00	300.00000	600.00
0007	202-96632 TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND EQUIPMENT, REMOVE	1.000 EACH	4650.00000	4650.00	1200.00000	1200.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0008	203-02000 EXCAVATION, COMMON	481.000 m3	22.00000	10582.00	17.00000	8177.00	24.00000	11544.00
0009	205-06937 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	220.000 m	6.76000	1487.20	6.76000	1487.20	7.55000	1661.00
0010	207-07503 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE E	935.000 m2	7.50000	7012.50	5.00000	4675.00	10.40000	9724.00
0011	211-07454 STRUCTURE BACKFILL	4.000 m3	1.00000	4.00	150.00000	600.00	46.00000	184.00
0012	402-07433 HMA TYPE B, SURFACE	379.000 Mg	39.15000	14837.85	55.00000	20845.00	58.90000	22323.10
0013	402-07438 HMA TYPE B, INTERMEDIATE	116.000 Mg	53.60000	6217.60	55.00000	6380.00	43.85000	5086.60
0014	402-07441 HMA TYPE B, BASE	185.000 Mg	43.50000	8047.50	55.00000	10175.00	39.90000	7381.50

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/10/03
PAGE : 240 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 222,837.83
CALL ORDER : 240
LETTING DATE : 03/25/03 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -26683-A
DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE : 45TH STREET
COUNTIES : LAKE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1035700 BUCKO CONSTRUCTION		(2) 35-1120685 WALSH & KELLY		(3) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0015 406-05520 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	1.300	Mg	880.00000	1144.00	500.00000	650.00	175.00000	227.50
0016 604-06069 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	13.000	m2	78.00000	1014.00	75.00000	975.00	100.00000	1300.00
0017 604-06367 JOINT MATERIAL	5.000	m	5.00000	25.00	10.00000	50.00	1.40000	7.00
0018 605-06120 CURB, CONCRETE	21.000	m	18.20000	382.20	75.00000	1575.00	54.80000	1150.80
0019 605-06140 CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE	180.000	m	15.80000	2844.00	75.00000	13500.00	55.65000	10017.00
0020 605-97937 CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, ROLL	90.000	m	14.30000	1287.00	75.00000	6750.00	49.70000	4473.00
0021 621-06570 TOP SOIL	35.000	m3	60.00000	2100.00	45.00000	1575.00	47.00000	1645.00
0022 621-06575 SODDING, NURSERY	350.000	m2	11.65000	4077.50	11.65000	4077.50	13.00000	4550.00
0023 720-44000 CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE	6.000	EACH	250.00000	1500.00	250.00000	1500.00	325.00000	1950.00
0024 720-45045 INLET, J10	1.000	EACH	1500.00000	1500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1400.00000	1400.00
0025 720-45055 INLET, M10	1.000	EACH	1500.00000	1500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1855.00000	1855.00
0026 720-45605 STRUCTURE, MANHOLE, RECONSTRUCT	1.000	m	1100.00000	1100.00	700.00000	700.00	2300.00000	2300.00
0027 801-06203 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, 100 mm	640.000	m	0.69000	441.60	0.69000	441.60	0.75000	480.00
0028 801-06207 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 100 mm	80.000	m	2.68000	214.40	5.63000	450.40	3.00000	240.00
0029 801-06216 TEMPORARY TRANSVERSE PAVEMENT MARKING, 600 mm	24.000	m	4.35000	104.40	4.35000	104.40	4.85000	116.40
0030 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	12.000	EACH	64.00000	768.00	64.00000	768.00	72.00000	864.00
0031 801-06645 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B	6.000	EACH	14.00000	84.00	14.00000	84.00	16.00000	96.00
0032 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0033 801-07119 BARRICADE, III-B	29.000	m	16.98000	492.42	16.98000	492.42	19.00000	551.00
0034 802-05701 SIGN POST, SQUARE, 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	9.700	m	26.02000	252.39	26.24000	254.53	48.00000	465.60

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/10/03

PAGE : 240 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 222,837.83

CALL ORDER : 240

LETTING DATE : 03/25/03 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -26683-A

DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE : 45TH STREET

COUNTIES : LAKE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-1035700 BUCKO CONSTRUCTION		(2) 35-1120685 WALSH & KELLY		(3) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 802-76025 SIGN, SHEET, ENCAPSULATED LENS WITH LEGEND, 2.03 mm THICKNESS	2.600 m2	139.00000	361.40	86.11000	223.89	125.00000	325.00
0036 802-76035 SIGN, SHEET, ENCAPSULATED LENS WITH LEGEND 2.54 mm THICKNESS	2.300 m2	151.57000	348.61	86.11000	198.05	250.00000	575.00
0037 805-01816 SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, 900 mm X 900 mm X 2500 mm	2.000 EACH	900.00000	1800.00	550.00000	1100.00	875.00000	1750.00
0038 805-01842 HANDHOLE, SIGNAL	4.000 EACH	680.00000	2720.00	500.00000	2000.00	675.00000	2700.00
0039 805-02037 SIGNAL CANTILEVER STRUCTURE, 6.1 m ARM	1.000 EACH	1920.00000	1920.00	1933.00000	1933.00	1645.00000	1645.00
0040 805-02069 SIGNAL CANTILEVER STRUCTURE, 7.6 m ARM	1.000 EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	2116.00000	2116.00	1965.00000	1965.00
0041 805-05673 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING COMBINATION STRUCTURE, , 9.1 m SIGNAL MAST ARM, 3.1 m LUMINAIRE MAST ARM, 10.4 m E.M.H.	2.000 EACH	3760.00000	7520.00	3615.00000	7230.00	3420.00000	6840.00
0042 805-05698 SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, 750 mm X 750 mm X 2100 mm	2.000 EACH	900.00000	1800.00	550.00000	1100.00	745.00000	1490.00
0043 805-06592 CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 50mm	182.000 m	27.80000	5059.60	26.24000	4775.68	31.00000	5642.00
0044 805-78100 CONTROLLER AND CABINET, MENU DRIVEN, 8 PHASE	1.000 EACH	9250.00000	9250.00	7150.00000	7150.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0045 805-78205 TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, 3 FACE, 305 mm RED, AMBER, GREEN	6.000 EACH	480.00000	2880.00	540.00000	3240.00	445.00000	2670.00
0046 805-78230 TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, 5 FACE, 305 mm RED, AMBER, GREEN, AMBER ARROW, GREEN ARROW	2.000 EACH	630.00000	1260.00	898.00000	1796.00	700.00000	1400.00
0047 805-78445 SIGNAL SERVICE	1.000 EACH	400.00000	400.00	450.00000	450.00	550.00000	550.00
0048 805-78467 SIGNAL CABLE, 3C 8GA.	15.000 m	4.00000	60.00	3.94000	59.10	6.00000	90.00
0049 805-78470 SIGNAL CABLE, ROADWAY LOOP, 1C 14GA.	1026.000 m	0.30000	307.80	0.66000	677.16	1.25000	1282.50
0050 805-78485 SIGNAL CABLE, 5C 14GA.	154.000 m	2.60000	400.40	2.46000	378.84	3.50000	539.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/10/03

PAGE : 240 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 222,837.83
 CALL ORDER : 240
 LETTING DATE : 03/25/03 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -26683-A
 DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE : 45TH STREET
 COUNTIES : LAKE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1035700 BUCKO CONSTRUCTION		(2) 35-1120685 WALSH & KELLY		(3) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0051 805-78490 SIGNAL CABLE, 7C 14GA.	107.000	m	2.70000	288.90	2.62000	280.34	3.90000	417.30
0052 805-78510 SIGNAL CABLE, 2C 16GA., SHIELDED	238.000	m	2.50000	595.00	1.64000	390.32	3.40000	809.20
0053 805-78785 SIGNAL DETECTOR HOUSING	6.000	EACH	350.00000	2100.00	350.00000	2100.00	550.00000	3300.00
0054 805-78795 SAW CUT FOR ROADWAY LOOP AND SEALER	300.000	m	24.50000	7350.00	26.24000	7872.00	28.00000	8400.00
0055 805-78925 CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION, P1	1.000	EACH	550.00000	550.00	500.00000	500.00	800.00000	800.00
0056 805-86805 SERVICE POINT, I	1.000	EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	1100.00000	1100.00	1700.00000	1700.00
0057 805-86889 POLE CIRCUIT CABLE, 1C NO. 10 STRANDED COPPER	90.000	m	0.70000	63.00	0.82000	73.80	1.10000	99.00
0058 805-92504 LOOP DETECTOR DELAY AMPLIFIER, 2 CHANNEL	3.000	EACH	323.00000	969.00	175.00000	525.00	320.00000	960.00
0059 805-98336 WIRE, NO. 4 COPPER IN PLASTIC DUCT, IN CONDUIT, 4 1/C	50.000	m	11.20000	560.00	16.40000	820.00	13.40000	670.00
0060 807-02191 HANDHOLE, LIGHTING	2.000	EACH	600.00000	1200.00	500.00000	1000.00	700.00000	1400.00
0061 807-86615 LUMINAIRE, ROADWAY, 250 WATT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM	2.000	EACH	250.00000	500.00	350.00000	700.00	250.00000	500.00
0062 808-06701 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, WHITE, 100mm	84.000	m	1.53000	128.52	1.53000	128.52	1.10000	92.40
0063 808-06703 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 100mm	120.000	m	1.53000	183.60	1.53000	183.60	1.10000	132.00
0064 808-06716 LINE, REMOVE	100.000	m	1.57000	157.00	1.57000	157.00	2.00000	200.00
0065 808-75245 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 100mm	505.000	m	1.53000	772.65	1.53000	772.65	1.10000	555.50
0066 808-75297 TRANSVERSE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, 600 mm	37.000	m	9.28000	343.36	9.28000	343.36	14.00000	518.00
0067 808-75300 TRANSVERSE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, 150 mm	20.000	m	2.39000	47.80	2.39000	47.80	2.75000	55.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/10/03
PAGE : 240 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 222,837.83
CALL ORDER : 240
LETTING DATE : 03/25/03 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -26683-A
DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE : 45TH STREET
COUNTIES : LAKE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-1035700 BUCKO CONSTRUCTION		(2) 35-1120685 WALSH & KELLY		(3) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0068 808-75320 PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, LANE INDICATION ARROW	4.000 EACH	74.00000	296.00	74.00000	296.00	50.00000	200.00
0069 808-75325 PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, WORD (ONLY)	4.000 EACH	109.00000	436.00	109.00000	436.00	77.00000	308.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	169,946.00	\$	173,753.16	\$	194,066.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	169,946.00	\$	173,753.16	\$	194,066.00

